Such businesses are a source of employment for nearly 80 percent (eighty 

percent) of all non-agriculture labor force, about 40 percent (forty percent) of the gross 

domestic product (GDP) of the country, and 25 percent (twenty-five percent) of the total 

exports of Pakistan. Nonetheless, of these SMEs, only 155,000 (one hundred and fifty-five 

thousand), or 3 percent (three percent), are accessing financing by the banking sector. The small 

and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) have been viewed as being the backbone of most 

economies because they create jobs, promote innovation and add to the gross domestic product